2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 3 - Coondoo - 16/8/2025
Under 13 Mixed
Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 Joshua watson Under 13 Mixed 10:21:27
Joshua watson 40 Lap 1 - 2:31:56 PM - 2:53:23 PM 00:21:27



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 3 - Coondoo - 16/8/2025
JM15 under 15 Male - 13-14

Team Name/Rider
1 Ewan Debeck

Pos

Ewan Debeck

Ewan Debeck
2 owen Child

owen Child

owen Child

PlateNo

Category

JM15 under 15
69 Lap 1 - 2:31:56
69 Lap 2 - 2:53:07

JM15 under 15
8l Lap 1 - 2:31:56
81 Lap 2 - 2:58:06

Male - 13-14
PM - 2:53:07 PM
PM - 3:14:01 PM
Male - 13-14
PM - 2:58:06 PM
PM - 3:26:46 PM

Time
20:42:05
00:21:11
00:20:54

2 0:54:50
00:26:10
00:28:40

Laps



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 3 - Coondoo - 16/8/2025
JM17 uUnder 17 Male - 15-16

Team Name/Rider

1 Myles Raftery
Myles Raftery

Pos

Myles Raftery
Myles Raftery
2 Foinnbarr Sweeney
Foinnbarr Sweeney
Foinnbarr Sweeney
Foinnbarr Sweeney

PlateNo

78
78
78

46
46
46

Category

JM17 Under 17
Lap 1 - 2:31:56
Lap 2 - 2:50:00
Lap 3 - 3:08:57
JM17 uUnder 17
Lap 1 - 2:31:56
Lap 2 - 2:54:24
Lap 3 - 3:18:55

Male - 15-16
PM - 2:50:00 PM
PM - 3:08:57 PM
PM - 3:28:16 PM
Male - 15-16
PM - 2:54:24 PM
PM - 3:18:55 PM
PM - 3:43:30 PM

Laps

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

Time
30:56:20
18:03
18:58
19:19

31:11:34
22:28
24:31
24:35



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 3 - Coondoo - 16/8/2025
JM19 under 19 Male - 17-18

Pos Team Name/Rider PTateNo Category Laps Time
1 Jesse Tarasenko JM19 under 19 Male - 17-18 31:07:33
Jesse Tarasenko 62 Lap 1 - 2:31:56 PM - 2:53:06 PMm  00:21:10
Jesse Tarasenko 62 Lap 2 - 2:53:06 PM - 3:14:31 pm  00:21:25

Jesse Tarasenko 62 Lap 3 - 3:14:31 PM - 3:39:29 PMm  00:24:58



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 3 - Coondoo - 16/8/2025

ELITEW Elite Female - (open)

Pos Team Name/Rider

1 Lynne vaughan

2 Sophie Knox

Lynne Vaughan

Lynne Vaughan

Lynne Vaughan

Lynne Vaughan

Lynne Vaughan

Sophie
Sophie
Sophie
Sophie
Sophie

Knox
Knox
Knox
Knox
Knox

PlateNo

58
58
58
58
58

49
49
49
49
49

Category

ELITEW Elite Female -

(open)
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
Lap 4 -
Lap 5 -
ELITEW
(open)
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
Lap 4
Lap 5

2
2
3
3
3

Elite Femal

w w w NN

:30:41
:50:30
:11:07
:31:06
:51:41

:30:41
:51:01
:11:24
132:17
:53:29

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

2:
3:
3:
3:
4:
e

AW ww N

50:
11:
31:
51:
12:

:51:
:11:
:32:
:53:
:15:

30
07
06
41
57

01
24
17
29
00

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

Laps

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

19:
20:
19:
20:
21:

20:
20:
20:
21:
21:

5

49
37
59
35
16

5

20
23
53
12
31

Time

1:42:16

1:44:19



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 3 - Coondoo - 16/8/2025

ELITEM Elite Male - (open)

Pos

Team Name/Rider
1 Liam Dooley
Liam
Liam
Liam
Liam
Liam
2 Beau Goddard
Beau
Beau
Beau
Beau
Beau
3 bavid Stewart
David
David
David
David
David
4 Matt Kolega
Matt
Matt
Matt
Matt
Matt
5 Nathan Crump
Natha
Natha
Natha
Natha
Natha
6 Murray Smith
Murra
Murra
Murra
Murra
Murra

Dooley
Dooley
Dooley
Dooley
Dooley

Goddard
Goddard
Goddard
Goddard
Goddard

Stewart
Stewart
Stewart
Stewart
Stewart

Kolega
Kolega
Kolega
Kolega
Kolega

n Crump
n Crump
n Crump
n Crump
n Crump

y Smith
y Smith
y Smith
y Smith
y Smith

PlateNo

77
77
77
77
77

76
76
76
76
76

65
65
65
65
65

68
68
68
68
68

43
43
43
43
43

64
64
64
64
64

Category
ELTITEM
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
Lap 4 -
Lap 5 -
ELTITEM
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
Lap 4 -
Lap 5 -
ELTITEM
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
Lap 4 -
Lap 5 -
ELTITEM
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
Lap 4 -
Lap 5 -
ELTITEM
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
Lap 4 -
Lap 5 -
ELTITEM
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
Lap 4
Lap 5

Elite Male

2:30:41 PM
2:46:27 PM
3:02:24 Pm
3:18:36 PM
3:34:53 PM

Elite Male

2:30:41 PM
2:47:00 PMm
3:03:25 PMm
3:20:01 Pm
3:36:39 PM

Elite Male

2:30:41 PM
2:47:47 PM
3:05:23 Pm
3:22:58 PM
3:40:42 PM

Elite Male

2:30:41 PM
2:48:37 PM
3:06:45 PM
3:24:56 PM
3:43:28 PM

Elite Male

2:30:41 PM
2:48:41 PM
3:06:48 PM
3:25:01 Pm
3:43:44 PM

Elite Male

2:30:41 PM
:49:10 PM
:07:19 pPMm
:25:54 PM

2
3
3
3:44:46 PM

- (open)

AW w w N AW w o w N w w w w N w w w w N w w w w N

AW w w N

146:27
:02:24
:18:36
:34:53
:51:12

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

(open)

:47:00
:03:25
:20:01
:36:39
:53:12

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

(open)

147:47
:05:23
:22:58
:40:42
:58:17

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

(open)

:48:37
:06:45
:24:56
143:28
:02:27

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

(open)

148:41
:06:48
:25:01
143:44
:03:03

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

(open)

:49:10
:07:19
:25:54
:44:46
:04:01

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

Laps

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

15:
15:
16:
16:
16:

16:
16:
16:
16:
16:

17:
17:
17:
17:
17:

17:
18:
18:
18:
18:

18:
18:
18:
18:
19:

18:
18:
18:
18:
19:

5
46
57
12
17
19

5
19
25
36
38
33

5
06
36
35
44
35

5
56
08
11
32
59

5
00
07
13
43
19

5
29
09
35
52
15

Time

1:20:

1:22:

1:27:

1:31:

1:32:

1:33:

31

31

36

46

22

20



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 3 - Coondoo - 16/8/2025
EXPERT_W Expert Female - (open)

Pos Team Name/Rider
1 Maya Taylor

Maya Taylor
Maya Taylor
Maya Taylor

PlateNo

Category

EXPERT_W Expert Female -

(open)
57 Lap 1 - 2:30:41 PM - 2:56:24 PM
57 Lap 2 - 2:56:24 PM - 3:26:24 PM
57 Lap 3 - 3:26:24 PM - 3:58:22 PM

Laps Time
31:27:41

00:25:43
00:30:00
00:31:58



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 3 - Coondoo - 16/8/2025
EXPERT_M Expert Male - (open)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time
1 pavid Tuckerman Eﬁggﬁ;—M Expert Male - 41:18:31
David Tuckerman 73 Lap 1 - 2:30:41 PM - 2:50:08 PM 00:19:27
David Tuckerman 73 Lap 2 - 2:50:08 PM - 3:09:18 pMm 00:19:10
David Tuckerman 73 Lap 3 - 3:09:18 PM - 3:28:56 PM 00:19:38
David Tuckerman 73 Lap 4 - 3:28:56 PM - 3:49:12 pPMm 00:20:16
2 Andrew Mein IEL(;EE;—M Expert Male - 41:21:27
Andrew Mein 70 Lap 1 - 2:30:41 PM - 2:51:00 PM 00:20:19
Andrew Mein 70 Lap 2 - 2:51:00 PM - 3:11:07 PMm 00:20:07
Andrew Mein 70 Lap 3 - 3:11:07 PMm - 3:31:05 PM 00:19:58
Andrew Mein 70 Lap 4 - 3:31:05 PMm - 3:52:08 pMm  00:21:03
3 buncan Miller Eﬁggﬁ;—M Expert Male - 41:27:58
Duncan Miller 53 Lap 1 - 2:30:41 PM - 2:49:45 P 00:19:04
buncan Miller 53 Lap 2 - 2:49:45 PM - 3:10:19 P 00:20:34
Duncan Miller 53 Lap 3 - 3:10:19 PM - 3:32:39 PM 00:22:20
buncan Miller 53 Lap 4 - 3:32:39 PM - 3:58:39 PMm 00:26:00



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 3 - Coondoo - 16/8/2025
MMAS12 Veteran Male - 30-39

Pos Team Name/Rider
1 Philip Baumhammer
Philip Baumhammer
Philip Baumhammer
Philip Baumhammer
2 Jacob Quinn
Jacob Quinn
Jacob Quinn
Jacob Quinn

PlateNo

55
55
55

61
61
61

Category
MMAS12
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
MMAS12
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -

Veteran Male - 30-39
2:31:56 PM - 2:53:08 PM
2:53:08 PM - 3:13:53 PM
3:13:53 PM - 3:35:11 PM
Veteran Male - 30-39
2:31:56 PM - 2:53:06 PM
2:53:06 PM - 3:15:27 PM
3:15:27 PM - 3:37:23 PM

Laps Time

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

31:03:15
21:12
20:45
21:18
31:05:27
21:10
22:21
21:56



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 3 - Coondoo - 16/8/2025

MMAS34 Masters Male - 40-49

Pos

Team Name/Rider
1 Daniel wells
wells
wells
wells

Daniel
Daniel
Daniel
2 Isaac Ellis
Ellis
Ellis
Ellis

Isaac
Isaac
Isaac
3 Peter Tarasenko
Peter Tarasenko
Peter Tarasenko
Peter Tarasenko
4 Geoffrey watson
Geoffrey watson
Geoffrey watson
Geoffrey watson
5 Stuart Corbett
Stuart Corbett
Stuart Corbett
Stuart Corbett
6 Todd Marion
Todd Marion
Todd Marion
Todd Marion
7 Kris Dempsey
Kris Dempsey
Kris Dempsey
Kris Dempsey

59
59
59

54
54
54

63
63
63

41
41
41

56
56
56

79
79
79

71
71
71

Category
MMAS34
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
MMAS 34
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
MMAS 34
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
MMAS 34
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
MMAS34
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
MMAS34
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
MMAS34
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -

Masters Male - 40-49
2:30:41 PM - 2:49:14 PM
2:49:14 PM - 3:08:01 P™m
3:08:01 PMm - 3:27:28 PM
Masters Male - 40-49
2:30:41 PM - 2:49:39 PM
2:49:39 PM - 3:09:11 PM
3:09:11 Pm - 3:28:31 PM
Masters Male - 40-49
2:30:41 PM - 2:49:31 PM
2:49:31 PM - 3:09:06 PM
3:09:06 PM - 3:29:00 PM
Masters Male - 40-49
2:30:41 PM - 2:50:08 PM
2:50:08 PM - 3:10:01 PM
3:10:01 PM - 3:30:17 PM
Masters Male - 40-49
2:30:41 PM - 2:51:53 PM
2:51:53 PM - 3:14:18 PM
3:14:18 PM - 3:38:06 PM
Masters Male - 40-49
2:30:41 PM - 2:54:13 PM
2:54:13 PM - 3:18:50 PM
3:18:50 PM - 3:44:58 PM
Masters Male - 40-49
2:30:41 PM - 2:55:19 PM
2:55:19 PM - 3:21:13 PM
3:21:13 PM - 3:47:46 PM

Laps

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

18:
18:
19:

18:
19:
19:

18:
19:
19:

19:
19:
20:

21:
22:
23:

23:
24:
26:

24:
25:
26:

Time

30:56:47

33
47
27

30:

58
32
20

30:

50
35
54

30:

27
53
16

31:

12
25
48

31:

32
37
08

31:

38
54
33

57:

58:

59:

07:

14:

17

50

19

36

25

17

:05



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 3 - Coondoo - 16/8/2025
MMAS56 Super Masters Male -

50-59
Pos Team Name/Rider PTateNo Category Laps Time
1 Grant Turner MMAS56 Super Masters Male - 31:02:28
50-59
Grant Turner 80 Lap 1 - 2:31:56 PM - 2:52:27 pM 00:20:31
Grant Turner 80 Lap 2 - 2:52:27 PM - 3:13:16 PM 00:20:49

Grant Turner 80 Lap 3 - 3:13:16 PM - 3:34:24 PMm 00:21:08



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 3 - Coondoo - 16/8/2025

MMAS7+ 7/8 Grand Masters Male -
60-69

Pos

Team Name/Rider

1 Peter Goddard

Peter Goddard
Peter Goddard
Peter Goddard

2 Gil Rutty

Gil Rutty
Gil Rutty
Gil Rutty

3 Mick Kejda

Mick Kejda
Mick Kejda
Mick Kejda

4 Terence wall

Terence wall
Terence wall
Terence wall

5 Tim Manton

Tim Manton
Tim Manton
Tim Manton

6 Trevor Bridge

Trevor Bridge
Trevor Bridge
Trevor Bridge

PlateNo

75
75
75

74
74
74

67
67
67

66
66
66

72
72
72

60
60
60

Category
MMAS7+
Male -
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
MMAS7+
Male -
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
MMAS7+
Male -
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
MMAS7+
Male -
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
MMAS7+
Male -
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
MMAS7+
Male -
Lap 1 -
Lap 2

Lap 3

7/8 Grand Masters
60-69

2:31:56 PM - 2:51:20
2:51:20 PMm - 3:10:46
3:10:46 PM - 3:30:11
7/8 Grand Masters
60-69

2:31:56 PM - 2:52:32
2:52:32 PM - 3:12:36
3:12:36 PM - 3:33:02
7/8 Grand Masters
60-69

2:31:56 PM - 2:52:32
2:52:32 PM - 3:13:25
3:13:25 PM - 3:34:30
7/8 Grand Masters
60-69

2:31:56 PM - 2:53:06
2:53:06 PM - 3:13:57
3:13:57 PM - 3:34:43
7/8 Grand Masters
60-69

2:31:56 PM - 2:55:24
2:55:24 PMm - 3:20:18
3:20:18 PM - 3:46:19
7/8 Grand Masters
60-69

2:31:56 PM - 2:56:19
2:56:19 PM - 3:21:25
3:21:25 PM - 3:46:36

PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM

Laps

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

19:
19:
19:

20:
20:
20:

20:
20:
21:

21:
20:
20:

23:
24:
26:

24:
25:
25:

3

24
26
25

3

36
04
26

3

36
53
05

3

10
51
46

3

28
54
01

3

23
06
11

Time

0:58:

1:01:

1:02:

1:02

1:14:

1:14

15

06

34

147

23

140



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 3 - Coondoo - 16/8/2025
eBike - (open)

Pos Team Name/Rider PTateNo Category Laps Time
1 Brian Bates eBike - (open) 31:07:33
Brian Bates 82 Lap 1 - 2:30:00 PM - 2:55:43 PM 00:25:43
Brian Bates 82 Lap 2 - 2:55:43 Pm - 3:18:04 Pm  00:22:21

Brian Bates 82 Lap 3 - 3:18:04 PmM - 3:37:33 PM 00:19:29



2025 SCUM XC - XC Round 3 - Coondoo - 16/8/2025

UllB uUllG under 11 - Mixed

Pos

Team Name/Rider

1 Elsie Crump

2 Maxime warke

3 Jhett Howley

Elsie Crump
Elsie Crump
Elsie Crump
Elsie Crump
Maxime warke
Maxime warke
Maxime warke

Maxime Warke
Jhett Howley
Jhett Howley
Jhett Howley
Jhett Howley

4 Fletcher Crump

Fletcher
Fletcher
Fletcher
Fletcher

5 Ryley Adamson

Ryley
Ryley
Ryley
Ryley

6 Ashton Glennan

7 Eva warke

Ashton
Ashton
Ashton
Ashton

Crump
Crump
Crump
Crump

Adamson
Adamson
Adamson
Adamson

Glennan
Glennan
Glennan
Glennan

Eva Warke

Eva Warke

Eva Warke

Eva Warke

8 Kobie Adamson

Kobie Adamson
Kobie Adamson
Kobie Adamson

PlateNo

44
44
44
44

48
48
48
48

45
45
45
45

51
51
51
51

52
52
52
52

47
47
47
47

50

Category

UllB UllG uUnder 11 - Mixed
Lap 1 - 1:30:06 PM - 1:34:30 PM
Lap 2 - 1:34:30 PM - 1:39:02 PM
Lap 3 - 1:39:02 PM - 1:43:36 PM
Lap 4 - 1:43:36 PM - 1:47:55 PM
UllB UllG under 11 - Mixed
Lap 1 - 1:30:06 PM - 1:34:46 PM
Lap 2 - 1:34:46 PM - 1:39:28 PM
Lap 3 - 1:39:28 PM - 1:44:22 PM
Lap 4 - 1:44:22 PM - 1:49:10 PM
UllB UllG under 11 - Mixed
Lap 1 - 1:30:06 PM - 1:34:47 PM
Lap 2 - 1:34:47 PM - 1:39:32 PM
Lap 3 - 1:39:32 PM - 1:44:28 PM
Lap 4 - 1:44:28 PM - 1:49:25 PM
UllB UllG Under 11 - Mixed
Lap 1 - 1:30:06 PM - 1:35:01 PM
Lap 2 - 1:35:01 PM - 1:40:06 PM
Lap 3 - 1:40:06 PM - 1:45:27 PM
Lap 4 - 1:45:27 PM - 1:50:28 PM
UllB UllG Under 11 - Mixed
Lap 1 - 1:30:06 PM - 1:35:09 PM
Lap 2 - 1:35:09 PM - 1:40:25 PM
Lap 3 - 1:40:25 PM - 1:45:53 PM
Lap 4 - 1:45:53 PM - 1:51:15 PM
UllB UllG Under 11 - Mixed
Lap 1 - 1:30:06 PM - 1:35:30 PM
Lap 2 - 1:35:30 PM - 1:40:52 PM
Lap 3 - 1:40:52 PM - 1:46:12 PM
Lap 4 - 1:46:12 PM - 1:51:19 PM
UllB UllG uUnder 11 - Mixed
Lap 1 - 1:30:06 PM - 1:35:44 PM
Lap 2 - 1:35:44 PM - 1:41:33 PM
Lap 3 - 1:41:33 PM - 1:47:08 PM
Lap 4 - 1:47:08 PM - 1:52:54 PM
UllB UllG under 11 - Mixed

Lap 1

- 1:30:06 PM - 1:36:41 PM

50 Lap 2 - 1:36:41 PM - 1:43:10 PM
50 Lap 3 - 1:43:10 PM - 1:49:32 PM

Laps

00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

04:
04:
04:
04:

04:
04:
04:
04:

04:
04:
04:
04:

04:
05:
05:
05:

05:
05:
05:
05:

05:
05:
05:
05:

05:
05:
05:
05:

06:
06:
06:

Time

40:

24
32
34
19

40:

40
42
54
48

40:

41
45
56
57

40:

55
05
21
01

40:

03
16
28
22

40:

24
22
20
07

40:

38
49
35
46

30:

35
29
22

17

19

19:

20:

21:

21:

22

19:

149

:04

19

22

09

13

148

26



